
 

Planned Locations and Dates of In-Person Sessions for Consultations to Inform 

Planned Accessibility Legislation 

 

 City  Date  Location  

Whitehorse, Yukon  Thursday, September 22
nd

  Westmark Hotel and Conference Centre  
201 Wood St, Whitehorse, YT Y1A 2E4 
Meeting Room : Ballroom  

Iqaluit, Nunavut  Saturday, September 24
th
  Frobisher Inn 

Astro Hill Quickstop, 505 Astro Hill, Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0  
Meeting room : Koojesse North 

Yellowknife, North 
West Territories  

Monday, September 26
th
   Tree of Peace Friendship Centre  

5011-51 St, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2P9  
Meeting Room : Large Boardroom  

Regina, 
Saskatchewan  

Wednesday, September 
28

th
   

Double Tree Hotel  
1975 Broad St, Regina, SK S4P 1Y1 
Meeting room: The Capital Ballroom 

Winnipeg, Manitoba  Monday, October 3
rd

   Delta Hotel by Marriott 
350 St. Mary Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3C 3J2  
Meeting Room: Delta AB 

Edmonton, Alberta  Friday, October 7
th
   Matrix Hotel  

10640 100 Ave NW, Edmonton, AB T5J 3N8  

Thunder Bay, Ontario  Tuesday, October 11
th
   Italian Cultural Centre  

132 Algoma St S, Thunder Bay, ON P7B 3B7  
Meeting Room: Mediterranean Room 

Calgary, Alberta  Thursday, October 13
th
   Telus Convention Centre  

120 Ninth Ave SE, Calgary, AB T2G 0P3 

Moncton, New 
Brunswick  

Thursday, October 20
th
   Moncton Lion’s Community Centre  

473 St. George St, Moncton, NB E1C 1Y2  

St. John’s, 
Newfoundland  

Thursday, November 3
rd

   The Hampton Inn 
411 Stavanger Dr, St. John's, NL A1A 0A1  

Victoria, British 
Columbia  

Monday, November 7
th
   Coming soon 

Quebec City, Quebec  Thursday, November 10
th
   Musée national des beaux-arts du Québec  

179 Grande Allée Ouest, Québec, QC G1R 
2H1 

Montreal, Quebec  Wednesday, November 
16

th
   

Palais des congrès 
1001 Place Jean-Paul-Riopelle, Montréal, QC 
H2Z 1H5  
Meeting Room : Salle 515 

Vancouver, British 
Columbia  

Saturday, November 26
th
   Vancouver Convention Center  

1055 Canada Pl, Vancouver, BC V6C 0C3 
Meeting Room: West Meeting Room 109 & 
110 

Ottawa, Ontario  Wednesday, November 
30

th
   

Canadian War Museum 
1 Vimy Place (LeBreton Flats), Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0M8  

Charlottetown, Prince 
Edward Island  

Thursday, December 8
th
   Murphy’s Community Centre 

200 Richmond St, Charlottetown, PE C1A 1J2  

Halifax, Nova Scotia  Friday, December 9
th
   Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21  

1055 Marginal Rd, Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 



Toronto, Ontario  Wednesday, February 8
th
   Coming soon 

 

Note: Dates and locations are subject to change. Please consult Canada.ca/Accessible-Canada for the 

most up-to-date information. 


